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WVLX Market Report 
Prime Cattle - 10th Of August, 2020 

 

Southern Grampians Livestock & Real Estate sold an outstanding pen of Angus steers on behalf of Baulch Feedlot at today’s 

Prime Cattle Sale with the steers topping the entire market fetching 427c/kg, and an average return of $2110.09 per head!  

Total Yarding: 370 

Agents yarded 370 cattle at Mortlake this week's offering was overall far better than last week's sale and there was some 

very good well finished trade cattle on offer as well as cows. Not all the regular processors and all feeders were present 

and active however there was more feeder activity in a market that was firm to dearer where the grown steers and 

heifers were 15c/kg stronger. The yarding comprised of 17 bullocks, 205 trade cattle, 143 cows and 5 grown bulls. 

The pick of the milk vealers to the trade made to 392c/kg. Yearling steers to the trade realised 370c to 427c, with the 

heifer portion making from 350c to 416c/kg. Feeders and restockers paid to 416c/kg. The grown steers made from 292c 

to 399c with grown heifers making from 280c to 363c/kg. 

Manufacturing steers made from 265c to 336c/kg. The heavy beef bred cows selling from 295c to 315c/kg. Medium 

weights beef bred sold 

from 255c to 295c/kg. The very well covered dairy cows sold from 245c to 265c and medium weight dairy cows sold 

Cows back to the paddock sold to 278c/kg. Grown beef bulls made to 266c/kg. 

Market Report: Reproduced courtesy of Meat & Livestock Australia Limited. Click here for full report. 

 

 

Category 

 

 

Weight 

  

 

c/kg 

 

 

$/Hd 

 

Bulls 700+ 
Top 

 

266.0 

 

$2159.92 

 

 

Bullocks  
Top 

Av 

399.0 

332.6 

$2560.25 

$2011.29 

 

Light Steers 0-350 
Top 

Av 

402.0 

384.4 

$1390.25 

$1306.42 

 

Light Heifers 0-350 
Top 

Av 

386.0 

337.0 

$1320.12 

$1016.27 

 

Trade Steers 351-500 
Top 

Av 

427.0 

362.9 

$2110.09 

$1658.44 

 

Trade Heifers 351-500 
Top 

Av 

416.0 

333.0 

$1833.00 

$1347.15 

 

Grown Steers 500+ 
Top 

Av 

399.0 

373.6 

$2304.23 

$2100.76 

 

Grown Heifers 500+ 
Top 

Av 

379.0 

352.8 

$2023.00 

$1898.92 

 

Friesian Cows  
Top 

Av 

270.0 

253.6 

$1861.07 

$1572.57 

 

Beef Cows  
Top 

Av 

315.0 

281.6 

$2261.00 

$1589.42 
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 Top: Elsham PTY LTD sold an outstanding run of cattle at today’s Prime Cattle Sale with a pen of 3 Angus Bullocks 

topping out at 399c/kg, or $2560.25 per head and another pen of 10 angus steers fetching 399c/kg, $2304.23 per head! 

(Sold By Elders Kerr & Co) 

Bottom Left: Baulch Feedlot had a pen of Charolais X steers on offer today with the top two going under the hammer for 

410c/kg, or $1906.50 with the balance making on average 382c/kg, or $1871.80 per head! (Sold By Southern Grampians 

Livestock & Real Estate) 

Bottom Right: HF Richardson sold a small portion of Angus Heifers on behalf of Bosut PTY LTD with 1 heifer going under 

the hammer for 416c/kg, $1788.80. The balance averaged 385c/kg, $1614.43 per head!  

 

 

Upcoming Sales and Events: 

● Prime Cattle- 17th Of August, sale starts 9am 

● Store Sale- 20th Of August, sale starts 10am.  

● Prime Cattle- 24th Of August, sale starts 9am. 

 

   
 

 
 

 


