

## WVLX Market Report Prime Cattle - 10th Of August, 2020

Southern Grampians Livestock & Real Estate sold an outstanding pen of Angus steers on behalf of Baulch Feedlot at today's Prime Cattle Sale with the steers topping the entire market fetching 427c/kg, and an average return of \$2110.09 per head!

## Total Yarding: 370

Agents yarded 370 cattle at Mortlake this week's offering was overall far better than last week's sale and there was some very good well finished trade cattle on offer as well as cows. Not all the regular processors and all feeders were present and active however there was more feeder activity in a market that was firm to dearer where the grown steers and heifers were 15c/kg stronger. The yarding comprised of 17 bullocks, 205 trade cattle, 143 cows and 5 grown bulls.

The pick of the milk vealers to the trade made to 392c/kg. Yearling steers to the trade realised 370c to 427c, with the heifer portion making from 350c to 416c/kg. Feeders and restockers paid to 416c/kg. The grown steers made from 292c to 399c with grown heifers making from 280c to 363c/kg.

Manufacturing steers made from 265c to 336c/kg. The heavy beef bred cows selling from 295c to 315c/kg. Medium weights beef bred sold

from 255c to 295c/kg. The very well covered dairy cows sold from 245c to 265c and medium weight dairy cows sold Cows back to the paddock sold to 278c/kg. Grown beef bulls made to 266c/kg.

Market Report: Reproduced courtesy of Meat & Livestock Australia Limited. Click here for full report.

Category	Weight		c/kg	\$/Hd
Bulls	700+	Тор	266.0	\$2159.92
Bullocks		<b>Top</b> Av	<b>399.0</b> 332.6	<b>\$2560.25</b> \$2011.29
Light Steers	0-350	<b>Top</b> Av	<b>402.0</b> 384.4	<b>\$1390.25</b> \$1306.42
Light Heifers	0-350	<b>Top</b> Av	<b>386.0</b> 337.0	<b>\$1320.12</b> \$1016.27
Trade Steers	351-500	<b>Top</b> Av	<b>427.0</b> 362.9	<b>\$2110.09</b> \$1658.44
Trade Heifers	351-500	<b>Top</b> Av	<b>416.0</b> 333.0	<b>\$1833.00</b> \$1347.15
Grown Steers	500+	<b>Top</b> Av	<b>399.0</b> 373.6	<b>\$2304.23</b> \$2100.76
Grown Heifers	500+	<b>Top</b> Av	<b>379.0</b> 352.8	<b>\$2023.00</b> \$1898.92
Friesian Cows		Top Av	<b>270.0</b> 253.6	<b>\$1861.07</b> \$1572.57
Beef Cows		<b>Top</b> Av	<b>315.0</b> 281.6	<b>\$2261.00</b> \$1589.42



Western Victoria Livestock Exchange



Top: Elsham PTY LTD sold an outstanding run of cattle at today's Prime Cattle Sale with a pen of 3 Angus Bullocks topping out at 399c/kg, or \$2560.25 per head and another pen of 10 angus steers fetching 399c/kg, \$2304.23 per head! (Sold By Elders Kerr & Co)

Bottom Left: Baulch Feedlot had a pen of Charolais X steers on offer today with the top two going under the hammer for 410c/kg, or \$1906.50 with the balance making on average 382c/kg, or \$1871.80 per head! (Sold By Southern Grampians Livestock & Real Estate)

Bottom Right: HF Richardson sold a small portion of Angus Heifers on behalf of Bosut PTY LTD with 1 heifer going under the hammer for 416c/kg, \$1788.80. The balance averaged 385c/kg, \$1614.43 per head!

Upcoming Sales and Events:

- Prime Cattle- 17th Of August, sale starts 9am
- Store Sale- 20th Of August, sale starts 10am.
- Prime Cattle- 24th Of August, sale starts 9am.